CEl 3* 160KM Endurance Ride - Staggered Start
CEl 3* 160 Km ,13th May 2018
Samorin, Slovakia

FINISH (17)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
ABDULLAGHANIM AL MARRI/10054553/UAE 1 2 40 7:03:57 9:08:09] 9:09:31 01:22) 02:05:34| 02:05:34 19.11 19.11
THE GO SOCKS/2005/Chestnut/Gelding/103EW90 2 3 38 9:49:31 11:50:55 11:52:24 01:29 02:02:53| 04:08:27 18.56 18.84
AL AASFA OVERSEAS LTD. 3 1 32 12:32:24 14:06:39 14:07:36/ 00:57 01:35:12 05:43:39 20.17 19.21
4 3 30 14:47:36 16:42:55 16:45:17 02:22 01:57:41 07:41:20 15.30 18.21
5 1 20 17:35:17| 18:36:18 18:45:13 08:55 01:01:01 08:42:21 19.67 18.38
Trail By 00:00:00:000 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:01 Total Recovery 00:15:05 Trainer Gianluca Lalisci
SALEM HAMAD SAEED MALHOOF AL KITBI/10093059/UAE 1 3 40 7:03:26f 9:08:16 9:09:15 00:59 02:05:49 02:05:49 19.08 19.08
ALTARIQ/2010/Bay/Gelding/104XX01 2 1 38 9:49:15 11:50:35 11:51:34 00:59 02:02:20 04:08:08 18.64 18.86
57 17 stables 3 2 32 12:31:34 14:06:14 14:07:07 00:53 01:35:33 05:43:41 20.09 19.20
4 2 30 14:47:07 16:43:04 16:44:41 01:37 01:57:34 07:41:15 1531 18.21
5 2 20 17:34:41 18:35:57 18:40:02 04:05 01:01:16 08:42:31 19.59 18.37
Trail By 00:00:10:353 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:01:42 Total Recovery 00:08:33 Trainer Mohd Ahmed Ali Al SUBOSE
SAEED MOHD KHALIFA AL MEHAIRI/10082209/UAE 1 5 40 7:03:35 9:07:45 9:09:36 01:51 02:06:01 02:06:01 19.04 19.04
QUETZAL ARVORIG/2004/Grey/Mare/103PW38 2 7 38 9:49:36 11:50:23 11:52:32 02:09 02:02:56 04:08:57 18.55 18.80
31 \jM stables 3 4 32 12:32:32 14:06:07 14:07:22 01:15 01:34:50 05:43:47 20.24  19.20
4 5 30 14:47:22 16:42:49 16:45:12 02:23| 01:57:50 07:41:37 15.28 18.20
5 3 20 17:35:12 18:36:08 18:40:51 04:43 01:00:56 08:42:33 19.70 18.37
Trail By 00:00:12:003 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:28 Total Recovery 00:12:21 Trainer Ismail MOHD
SAIF AHMED MOHAMMED ALI ALMAZROUEI/10092314/UAE 1 4 40 7:03:32 9:07:39 9:09:28 01:49 02:05:56| 02:05:56 19.06 19.06
KENTUCKY ENDURANCE/2010/Grey/Gelding/105KY49 2 6 38 9:49:28 11:50:29 11:52:26 01:57 02:02:58 04:08:53 18.54 18.80
71 \rM STABLES 3 6 32 12:32:26 14:06:33 14:07:45 01:12 01:35:20 05:44:13| 20.14| 19.17
4 4 30 14:47:45 16:42:55 16:45:06 02:11 01:57:21 07:41:34 15.34 18.20
5 4 20 17:35:06 18:36:09 18:40:55 04:46 01:01:02 08:42:36 19.66 18.37
Trail By 00:00:15:307 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:23 Total Recovery 00:11:55 Trainer Ismail MOHD
HAMAD OBAID RASHED AL KAABI/10042450/UAE 1 7 40 7:03:31 9:08:05 9:09:43 01:38 02:06:12] 02:06:12) 19.02| 19.02
KERTANE/2008/Bay/Mare/104)G37 2 2 38 9:49:43 11:50:25 11:51:46 01:21 02:02:02] 04:08:15 18.68 18.85
15 MRM STABLES 3 3 32 12:31:46 14:06:12) 14:07:14 01:02 01:35:28 05:43:42 20.11 19.20
4 7 30 14:47:14 16:42:56 16:45:51 02:55 01:58:38 07:42:20 15.17 18.17
5 5 20 17:35:51 18:36:11 18:40:47 04:36 01:00:19 08:42:39 19.89 18.37
Trail By 00:00:18:427 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:18 Total Recovery 00:11:32 Trainer Ismail MOHD
GHANIM SAID SALIM AL OWAISI/10066319/UAE 1 6 40 7:03:22 9:08:08 9:09:25 01:17 02:06:03] 02:06:03 19.04 19.04
SENATTORE/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105VY18 2 4 38 9:49:25 11:50:33 11:52:14 01:41 02:02:49 04:08:52 18.56 18.81
2 SISTEMA EVENTLIT SRL 3 5 32 12:32:14 14:06:28 14:07:20 00:52 01:35:05 05:43:57 20.19 19.19
4 1 30 14:47:20 16:42:39 16:44:32 01:53 01:57:12 07:41:09 15.36 18.22
5 6 20 17:34:32 18:36:09 18:39:39 03:30 01:01:38 08:42:47 19.47 18.36
Trail By 00:00:26:103 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:01:50 Total Recovery 00:09:13 Trainer Gianluca Lalisci
SH RASHID DALMOOK AL MAKTOUM/10034071/UAE 1 11 40 7:03:29 9:08:32] 9:10:56 02:24 02:07:28 02:07:28 18.83 18.83
AJEEB/2006/Chestnut/Gelding/1030W88 2 8 38 9:50:56| 11:50:52 11:52:41 01:49 02:01:45 04:09:13 18.73 18.78
17 M7 Stables 3 10 32 12:32:41 14:06:34 14:08:49 02:15 01:36:08 05:45:20 19.97 19.11
4 10 30 14:48:49 16:43:01 16:46:51 03:50 01:58:02 07:43:22 15.25 18.13
5 7 20 17:36:51 18:36:18 18:41:42 05:24 00:59:27 08:42:49 20.18 18.36
Trail By 00:00:28:520 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:08 Total Recovery 00:15:42 Trainer Mohd Ahmed Ali Al SUBOSE
SH HAMED DALMOOK AL MAKTOUM/10073722/UAE 1 8 40 7:03:21 9:08:13  9:09:40 01:27 02:06:19 02:06:19 19.00 19.00
BULLIO SOLUTE/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/104W072 2 5 38 9:49:40 11:50:41 11:52:13 01:32 02:02:33 04:08:52 18.60 18.81
16 7 stables 3 7 32 12:32:13 14:06:41 14:07:49 01:08 01:35:36 05:44:28 20.08 19.16
4 8 30 14:47:49 16:43:13 16:45:48 02:35 01:57:59 07:42:27 15.26 18.16
5 8 20 17:35:48 18:36:10 18:40:43 04:33 01:00:23 08:42:50 19.88 18.36
Trail By 00:00:28:907 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:15 Total Recovery 00:11:15 Trainer Mohd Ahmed Ali Al SUBOSE
MARIO HOFFMANN/10071506/SVK 1 9 40 7:02:14 9:07:59 9:09:16 01:17 02:07:03 02:07:03 18.89 18.89
SONIC DE VILAFORMIU/2005/Chestnut/Gelding/103KQ89 2 10 38 9:49:16 11:50:28 11:52:19 01:51 02:03:03 04:10:05 18.53 18.71
8  Mario Hoffmann 3 32 12:32:19 14:06:27 14:07:26 00:59 01:35:07 05:45:13) 20.18 19.12
4 30 14:47:26 16:42:36 16:44:00 01:24| 01:56:33| 07:41:46 15.44 18.19
5 20 17:34:00 18:35:58 18:39:45 03:47 01:01:59 08:43:45 19.36 18.33
Trail By 00:01:23:777 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:01:51 Total Recovery 00:09:18 Trainer Mario HOFFMANN
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
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CEl 3* 160KM Endurance Ride - Staggered Start
CEl 3* 160 Km ,13th May 2018
Samorin, Slovakia

FINISH (17)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
MICHAELASUPEKOVA/10109257/SVK 1 12 40 7:02:17 9:08:04 9:10:10 02:06 02:07:52 02:07:52 18.77 18.77
SHAKIR MAGIC GREY/2004/Grey/Male/103KE60 2 11 38 9:50:10 11:50:45 11:52:55/ 02:10 02:02:45 04:10:37 18.57 18.67
JK Napoli, s.r.o. 3 11 32 12:32:55 14:06:30 14:08:00 01:30 01:35:05 05:45:43 20.19 19.09
4 9 30 14:48:00 16:42:42) 16:44:53 02:11 01:56:53 07:42:36 15.40 18.16
5 10 20 17:34:53 18:58:12 19:05:59 07:47 01:23:19 09:05:55  14.40 17.59
Trail By 00:23:33:833 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:08 Total Recovery 00:15:44 Trainer Mario HOFFMANN
JANEK KROUPA/10116805/CZE 1 14 40 6:24:.07 8:41:.06 8:44:16 03:10 02:20:09 02:20:09 17.12 17.12
GAZALV 6 HEKTOR/2008/Bay/Gelding/104UB21 2 12 38 9:24:16 11:23:54 11:29:24 05:30 02:05:08 04:25:17 18.22 17.64
12 Kroupa Jan 3 12 32 12:09:24 13:55:25 14:01:09 05:44 01:51:45 06:17:02| 17.18 17.51
4 11 30 14:41:09 16:31:00 16:36:32 05:32) 01:55:23 08:12:25 15.60 17.06
5 11 20 17:26:32 18:25:07 18:36:21 11:14 00:58:35 09:11:00 20.48 17.42
Trail By 00:28:38:763 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:14 Total Recovery 00:31:10 Trainer Janek KROUPA
SAEED AHMAD JABER AL HARBI/10084918/UAE 1 1 40 7:04:01f 9:07:35| 9:09:19 01:44 02:05:18 02:05:18 19.15 19.15
SOBERBIA/2009/Chestnut/Mare/105PV40 2 9 38 9:49:19 11:50:58 11:54:00 03:02 02:04:42 04:09:59 18.28 18.72
4 C\VIRATES STABLES 3 8 32 12:34:00 14:06:48 14:08:42 01:54 01:34:42) 05:44:41 20.27 19.15
4 12 30 14:48:42 17:17:40 17:19:03 01:23 02:30:20 08:15:02 11.97 16.97
5 12 20 18:09:03 19:07:50 19:14:08 06:18 00:58:47 09:13:49 20.42 17.33
Trail By 00:31:27:543 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:52 Total Recovery 00:14:21 Trainer Jairo RODRIGUEZ BERENGUER
MIRIAM MALA/10146432/SVK 1 13 40 7:02:16 9:08:02 9:10:45 02:43 02:08:29 02:08:29 18.68 18.68
EFERIA DE RIO FRIO/2009/Grey/Mare/105AT59 2 13 38 9:50:45 12:00:14 12:08:26 08:12 02:17:41 04:26:10 16.56 17.58
6 Soc. Agricola de Rio Frio 3 13 32 12:48:26 14:39:33 14:44:11 04:38  01:55:45 06:21:55 16.59 17.28
4 13 30 15:24:11 17:26:26 17:30:20 03:54 02:06:09 08:28:04 14.27 16.53
5 13 20 18:20:20 19:40:51 19:45:26 04:35 01:20:32 09:48:36 14.90 16.31
Trail By 01:06:14:997 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:48 Total Recovery 00:24:02 Trainer Mario HOFFMANN
DENIS FURLANSKI/10118675/BUL 1 16 40 6:27:51 8:53:16] 8:55:16 02:00 02:27:25 02:27:25 16.28 16.28
POMPEY/2007/Bay/Male/104GK69 2 15 38 9:35:16 11:48:40 11:56:07| 07:27 02:20:51 04:48:16 16.19 16.24
11 Yavis Ltd. 3 15 32 12:36:07 14:29:25 14:34:20 04:55 01:58:12 06:46:28 16.24 16.24
4 15 30 15:14:20 17:17:07 17:22:04| 04:57 02:07:44 08:54:12 14.09 15.72
5 14 20 18:12:04 19:21:40 19:29:33 07:53 01:09:37 10:03:49 17.24 15.90
Trail By 01:21:28:000 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:26 Total Recovery 00:27:12 Trainer Zhanina IVANOVA
BO SUI/10098998/CHN 1 17 40 6:29:36 8:58:19] 9:00:53 02:34 02:31:17 02:31:17 15.86 15.86
POZYOR/2010/Chestnut/Male/105PL99 2 17 38 9:40:53) 11:58:06 12:01:26| 03:20 02:20:33 04:51:50 16.22 16.04
18 Eda Mestan 3 17 32 12:41:26 14:40:35 14:44:31 03:56 02:03:05 06:54:56 15.60 15.91
4 17 30 15:24:31 17:26:53| 17:30:07 03:14 02:05:36 09:00:32 14.33 15.54
5 15 20 18:20:07 19:30:07 19:37:42 07:35 01:09:59 10:10:31 17.15 15.72
Trail By 01:28:10:103 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:07 Total Recovery 00:20:39 Trainer Kata FEKETENE WACHTLER
PATRICIA FEKETE/10036444/HUN 1 18 40 6:29:34 8:58:12] 9:00:55 02:43 02:31:21 02:31:21 15.86 15.86
SHAGYA AGA/2006/Chestnut/Gelding/103PC04 2 16 38 9:40:55 11:57:53 12:01:17| 03:24 02:20:22 04:51:43 16.24 16.04
5 Fekete Rébert 3 16 32 12:41:17 14:40:25 14:44:20 03:55 02:03:03 06:54:46 15.60 15.91
4 16 30 15:24:20 17:26:28 17:29:25 02:57 02:05:05 08:59:51 14.39 15.56
5 16 20 18:19:25 19:30:10 19:37:38 07:28 01:10:45 10:10:36 16.96 15.72
Trail By 01:28:15:460 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:05 Total Recovery 00:20:27 Trainer Patricia FEKETE
OLENA PETTIFORD/10147133/GBR 1 20 40 6:24:16 8:53:18 8:59:56 06:38 02:35:40 02:35:40 15.42 15.42
SURAYA/2010/Bay/Mare/105IP57 2 19 38 9:39:56 11:55:32 12:00:04 04:32 02:20:08 04:55:48 16.27 15.82
14 | cie skabova 3 18 32 12:40:04 14:39:27 14:43:15 03:48 02:03:12| 06:59:00 15.58 15.75
4 18 30 15:23:15 17:26:22 17:31:46 05:24 02:08:31 09:07:30 14.01 15.34
5 17 20 18:21:46 19:40:53 19:47:26 06:33 01:19:07 10:26:37 15.17 15.32
Trail By 01:44:16:303 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:23 Total Recovery 00:26:55 Trainer Olena PETTIFORD
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
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